
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008404 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4186
HWY :SR 730
TITLE :US 730

OREGON STATE LINE TO US 730 SPUR 
- PAVING
12Y012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WALLA WALLA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2013
09:01

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0730(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 13184 E WHEELER RD
99301-5923 98837-9118
PASCO   WA  993022738 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 30.68 % -84.73 % 25.12 %

141,000.00 33,100.00 16,471.15 -91,428.85 135,000.00 27,100.00107,900.00

500.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH -11.11 % 500.0000 -11.11 % 500.0000 -11.11 %

1,000.00 -125.00 1,000.00 -125.00 1,000.00 -125.00
562.5000
1,125.00

3 DITCH CLEARING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00

GRADING

17.0000
4 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

815.0000 C.Y. 13.33 % 16.0000 6.67 % 18.0000 20.00 %

13,855.00 1,630.00 13,040.00 815.00 14,670.00 2,445.00
15.0000

12,225.00

DRAINAGE

1,670.0000
5 GRATE INLET TYPE 2 

3.0000 EACH -16.50 % 1,945.0000 -2.75 % 5,000.0000 150.00 %

5,010.00 -990.00 5,835.00 -165.00 15,000.00 9,000.00
2,000.0000
6,000.00

2,250.0000
6 DROP INLET TYPE 1 

7.0000 EACH -10.00 % 2,460.0000 -1.60 % 2,750.0000 10.00 %

15,750.00 -1,750.00 17,220.00 -280.00 19,250.00 1,750.00
2,500.0000
17,500.00

430.0000
7 PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

5.0000 L.F. 273.91 % 175.0000 52.17 % 400.0000 247.83 %

2,150.00 1,575.00 875.00 300.00 2,000.00 1,425.00
115.0000
575.00

235.0000
8 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. 

10.0000 L.F. 213.33 % 145.0000 93.33 % 240.0000 220.00 %

2,350.00 1,600.00 1,450.00 700.00 2,400.00 1,650.00
75.0000
750.00

170.0000
9 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM. 

18.0000 L.F. 88.89 % 152.0000 68.89 % 175.0000 94.44 %

3,060.00 1,440.00 2,736.00 1,116.00 3,150.00 1,530.00
90.0000
1,620.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008404 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4186
HWY :SR 730
TITLE :US 730

OREGON STATE LINE TO US 730 SPUR 
- PAVING
12Y012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WALLA WALLA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2013
09:01

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0730(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 13184 E WHEELER RD
99301-5923 98837-9118
PASCO   WA  993022738 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

560.0000
10 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM. 

5.0000 L.F. 460.00 % 155.0000 55.00 % 575.0000 475.00 %

2,800.00 2,300.00 775.00 275.00 2,875.00 2,375.00
100.0000
500.00

410.0000
11 TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. 

5.0000 L.F. 382.35 % 247.0000 190.59 % 425.0000 400.00 %

2,050.00 1,625.00 1,235.00 810.00 2,125.00 1,700.00
85.0000
425.00

186.0000
12 TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM. 

18.0000 L.F. 86.00 % 186.0000 86.00 % 300.0000 200.00 %

3,348.00 1,548.00 3,348.00 1,548.00 5,400.00 3,600.00
100.0000
1,800.00

SURFACING

3,300.0000
13 SHOULDER FINISHING

12.9000 MI. 10.00 % 2,800.0000 -6.67 % 4,500.0000 50.00 %

42,570.00 3,870.00 36,120.00 -2,580.00 58,050.00 19,350.00
3,000.0000
38,700.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
14 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,660.00 11,660.00 11,660.0011,660.00

850.0000
15 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

16.1000 TON 13.33 % 1.0000 -99.87 % 900.0000 20.00 %

13,685.00 1,610.00 16.10 -12,058.90 14,490.00 2,415.00
750.0000
12,075.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
16 HMA PATCHING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
17 CRACK SEALING WITH SAND SLURRY

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.0024,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008404 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4186
HWY :SR 730
TITLE :US 730

OREGON STATE LINE TO US 730 SPUR 
- PAVING
12Y012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WALLA WALLA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2013
09:01

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0730(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 13184 E WHEELER RD
99301-5923 98837-9118
PASCO   WA  993022738 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

0.6000
18 CRACK SEALING WITH RUBBERIZED ASPHALT

5000.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 0.9000 -10.00 % 0.6500 -35.00 %

3,000.00 -2,000.00 4,500.00 -500.00 3,250.00 -1,750.00
1.0000

5,000.00

1.3300
19 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

94760.0000 S.Y. -11.33 % 1.5500 3.33 % 1.2000 -20.00 %

126,030.80 -16,109.20 146,878.00 4,738.00 113,712.00 -28,428.00
1.5000

142,140.00

57.2700
20 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

11657.0000 TON -18.19 % 75.0000 7.14 % 74.0000 5.71 %

667,596.39 -148,393.61 874,275.00 58,285.00 862,618.00 46,628.00
70.0000

815,990.00
21 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,480.00 24,480.00 24,480.0024,480.00
22 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,320.00 16,320.00 16,320.0016,320.00
23 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,520.00 6,520.00 6,520.006,520.00

22.0000
24 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

80.0000 L.F. -37.14 % 22.0000 -37.14 % 23.0000 -34.29 %

1,760.00 -1,040.00 1,760.00 -1,040.00 1,840.00 -960.00
35.0000
2,800.00

25 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

0.0100
26 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY -99.99 % 100.0000 -20.00 % 150.0000 20.00 %

0.06 -749.94 600.00 -150.00 900.00 150.00
125.0000
750.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008404 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4186
HWY :SR 730
TITLE :US 730

OREGON STATE LINE TO US 730 SPUR 
- PAVING
12Y012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WALLA WALLA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2013
09:01

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0730(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 13184 E WHEELER RD
99301-5923 98837-9118
PASCO   WA  993022738 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

54.0000
27 BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 

200.0000 L.F. 8.00 % 54.0000 8.00 % 55.0000 10.00 %

10,800.00 800.00 10,800.00 800.00 11,000.00 1,000.00
50.0000

10,000.00
28 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

27.5000
29 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

300.0000 EACH -8.33 % 30.0000 0.00 % 28.0000 -6.67 %

8,250.00 -750.00 9,000.00 0.00 8,400.00 -600.00
30.0000
9,000.00

11.0000
30 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

20.0000 EACH -35.29 % 11.0000 -35.29 % 11.0000 -35.29 %

220.00 -120.00 220.00 -120.00 220.00 -120.00
17.0000
340.00

0.1400
31 PAINT LINE 

102600.0000 L.F. -6.67 % 0.1400 -6.67 % 0.1500 0.00 %

14,364.00 -1,026.00 14,364.00 -1,026.00 15,390.00 0.00
0.1500

15,390.00

3.0000
32 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

660.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

1,980.00 -1,320.00 1,980.00 -1,320.00 1,980.00 -1,320.00
5.0000

3,300.00

7.7500
33 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

125.0000 L.F. -35.42 % 7.7500 -35.42 % 8.0000 -33.33 %

968.75 -531.25 968.75 -531.25 1,000.00 -500.00
12.0000
1,500.00

60.0000
34 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

4.0000 EACH -60.00 % 60.0000 -60.00 % 62.0000 -58.67 %

240.00 -360.00 240.00 -360.00 248.00 -352.00
150.0000
600.00

1,490.0000
35 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

5.8000 MI. 14.62 % 1,632.0000 25.54 % 1,500.0000 15.38 %

8,642.00 1,102.00 9,465.60 1,925.60 8,700.00 1,160.00
1,300.0000
7,540.00

0.0800
36 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

67060.0000 L.F. -46.67 % 0.1400 -6.67 % 0.0800 -46.67 %

5,364.80 -4,694.20 9,388.40 -670.60 5,364.80 -4,694.20
0.1500

10,059.00
37 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 20.00 % 20.00 % 6.67 %

18,000.00 3,000.00 18,000.00 3,000.00 16,000.00 1,000.0015,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008404 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4186
HWY :SR 730
TITLE :US 730

OREGON STATE LINE TO US 730 SPUR 
- PAVING
12Y012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WALLA WALLA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2013
09:01

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0730(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 13184 E WHEELER RD
99301-5923 98837-9118
PASCO   WA  993022738 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

5.0000
38 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

720.0000 HR  25.00 % 8.0000 100.00 % 2.6000 -35.00 %

3,600.00 720.00 5,760.00 2,880.00 1,872.00 -1,008.00
4.0000

2,880.00
39 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 66.67 % 6.06 % 96.97 %

11,000.00 4,400.00 7,000.00 400.00 13,000.00 6,400.006,600.00

41.5000
40 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

600.0000 HR  -1.19 % 59.0000 40.48 % 42.0000 0.00 %

24,900.00 -300.00 35,400.00 10,200.00 25,200.00 0.00
42.0000

25,200.00

41.5000
41 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

600.0000 HR  -1.19 % 59.0000 40.48 % 42.0000 0.00 %

24,900.00 -300.00 35,400.00 10,200.00 25,200.00 0.00
42.0000

25,200.00
42 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -20.00 % -33.33 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 -3,000.00 10,000.00 -5,000.00 15,000.00 0.0015,000.00

10.0000
43 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

486.0000 S.F. -33.33 % 9.0000 -40.00 % 13.0000 -13.33 %

4,860.00 -2,430.00 4,374.00 -2,916.00 6,318.00 -972.00
15.0000
7,290.00

OTHER ITEMS

0.0000
44 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

45 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS
L.S. 137.13 % 151.00 % 150.00 %

4,742.52 2,742.52 5,020.00 3,020.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00
46 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
47 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008404 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4186
HWY :SR 730
TITLE :US 730

OREGON STATE LINE TO US 730 SPUR 
- PAVING
12Y012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WALLA WALLA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2013
09:01

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0730(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I
7131 N RAILROAD AVE 13184 E WHEELER RD
99301-5923 98837-9118
PASCO   WA  993022738 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
48 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
49 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
50 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 -500.00 500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$1,332,332.32 -8.48% $1,436,000.00 -1.36% $1,548,607.80 6.38%$1,455,759.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,548,607.80$1,332,332.32 $1,436,000.00BASE TOTAL -8.48% -1.36% 6.38%$1,455,759.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008404 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4186
HWY :SR 730
TITLE :US 730

OREGON STATE LINE TO US 730 SPUR 
- PAVING
12Y012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WALLA WALLA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2013
09:01

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0730(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BENTON CITY   WA  993205280
99320
16004 E FIELD RD
A & B ASPHALT, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

000524CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -30.49 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 -32,900.00 0.00107,900.00

600.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH 6.67 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 75.00 0.00
562.5000
1,125.00

3 DITCH CLEARING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 0.0030,000.00

GRADING

45.0000
4 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

815.0000 C.Y. 200.00 % -100.00 %

36,675.00 24,450.00 0.00
15.0000

12,225.00

DRAINAGE

3,500.0000
5 GRATE INLET TYPE 2 

3.0000 EACH 75.00 % -100.00 %

10,500.00 4,500.00 0.00
2,000.0000
6,000.00

3,000.0000
6 DROP INLET TYPE 1 

7.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

21,000.00 3,500.00 0.00
2,500.0000
17,500.00

325.0000
7 PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

5.0000 L.F. 182.61 % -100.00 %

1,625.00 1,050.00 0.00
115.0000
575.00

178.0000
8 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. 

10.0000 L.F. 137.33 % -100.00 %

1,780.00 1,030.00 0.00
75.0000
750.00

145.0000
9 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM. 

18.0000 L.F. 61.11 % -100.00 %

2,610.00 990.00 0.00
90.0000
1,620.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008404 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4186
HWY :SR 730
TITLE :US 730

OREGON STATE LINE TO US 730 SPUR 
- PAVING
12Y012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WALLA WALLA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2013
09:01

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0730(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BENTON CITY   WA  993205280
99320
16004 E FIELD RD
A & B ASPHALT, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

000524CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

325.0000
10 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM. 

5.0000 L.F. 225.00 % -100.00 %

1,625.00 1,125.00 0.00
100.0000
500.00

325.0000
11 TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. 

5.0000 L.F. 282.35 % -100.00 %

1,625.00 1,200.00 0.00
85.0000
425.00

325.0000
12 TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM. 

18.0000 L.F. 225.00 % -100.00 %

5,850.00 4,050.00 0.00
100.0000
1,800.00

SURFACING

4,500.0000
13 SHOULDER FINISHING

12.9000 MI. 50.00 % -100.00 %

58,050.00 19,350.00 0.00
3,000.0000
38,700.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
14 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,660.00 0.0011,660.00

850.0000
15 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

16.1000 TON 13.33 % -100.00 %

13,685.00 1,610.00 0.00
750.0000
12,075.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
16 HMA PATCHING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 0.0015,000.00
17 CRACK SEALING WITH SAND SLURRY

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,000.00 0.0024,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008404 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4186
HWY :SR 730
TITLE :US 730

OREGON STATE LINE TO US 730 SPUR 
- PAVING
12Y012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WALLA WALLA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2013
09:01

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0730(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BENTON CITY   WA  993205280
99320
16004 E FIELD RD
A & B ASPHALT, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

000524CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

1.5000
18 CRACK SEALING WITH RUBBERIZED ASPHALT

5000.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
1.0000

5,000.00

1.3500
19 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

94760.0000 S.Y. -10.00 % -100.00 %

127,926.00 -14,214.00 0.00
1.5000

142,140.00

75.0000
20 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

11657.0000 TON 7.14 % -100.00 %

874,275.00 58,285.00 0.00
70.0000

815,990.00
21 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,480.00 0.0024,480.00
22 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,320.00 0.0016,320.00
23 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,520.00 0.006,520.00

50.0000
24 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

80.0000 L.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 1,200.00 0.00
35.0000
2,800.00

25 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

500.0000
26 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY 300.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 2,250.00 0.00
125.0000
750.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008404 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4186
HWY :SR 730
TITLE :US 730

OREGON STATE LINE TO US 730 SPUR 
- PAVING
12Y012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WALLA WALLA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2013
09:01

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0730(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BENTON CITY   WA  993205280
99320
16004 E FIELD RD
A & B ASPHALT, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

000524CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

80.0000
27 BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 

200.0000 L.F. 60.00 % -100.00 %

16,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
50.0000

10,000.00
28 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00

35.0000
29 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

300.0000 EACH 16.67 % -100.00 %

10,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
30.0000
9,000.00

25.0000
30 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

20.0000 EACH 47.06 % -100.00 %

500.00 160.00 0.00
17.0000
340.00

0.2000
31 PAINT LINE 

102600.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

20,520.00 5,130.00 0.00
0.1500

15,390.00

4.5000
32 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

660.0000 L.F. -10.00 % -100.00 %

2,970.00 -330.00 0.00
5.0000

3,300.00

22.0000
33 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

125.0000 L.F. 83.33 % -100.00 %

2,750.00 1,250.00 0.00
12.0000
1,500.00

200.0000
34 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

4.0000 EACH 33.33 % -100.00 %

800.00 200.00 0.00
150.0000
600.00

1,650.0000
35 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

5.8000 MI. 26.92 % -100.00 %

9,570.00 2,030.00 0.00
1,300.0000
7,540.00

0.1500
36 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

67060.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

10,059.00 0.00 0.00
0.1500

10,059.00
37 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 15,000.00 0.0015,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008404 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4186
HWY :SR 730
TITLE :US 730

OREGON STATE LINE TO US 730 SPUR 
- PAVING
12Y012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WALLA WALLA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/15/2013
09:01

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0730(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BENTON CITY   WA  993205280
99320
16004 E FIELD RD
A & B ASPHALT, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

000524CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

6.0000
38 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

720.0000 HR  50.00 % -100.00 %

4,320.00 1,440.00 0.00
4.0000

2,880.00
39 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 430.30 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 28,400.00 0.006,600.00

50.0000
40 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

600.0000 HR  19.05 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 4,800.00 0.00
42.0000

25,200.00

55.0000
41 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

600.0000 HR  30.95 % -100.00 %

33,000.00 7,800.00 0.00
42.0000

25,200.00
42 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 33.33 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 5,000.00 0.0015,000.00

25.0000
43 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

486.0000 S.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

12,150.00 4,860.00 0.00
15.0000
7,290.00

OTHER ITEMS

0.0000
44 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

45 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS
L.S. 200.00 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 4,000.00 0.002,000.00
46 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
47 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008404 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4186
HWY :SR 730
TITLE :US 730

OREGON STATE LINE TO US 730 SPUR 
- PAVING
12Y012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WALLA WALLA
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NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY
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TIME:

01/15/2013
09:01

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0730(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BENTON CITY   WA  993205280
99320
16004 E FIELD RD
A & B ASPHALT, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

000524CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
48 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
49 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
50 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 0.001,000.00

$1,623,550.00 11.53% $0.00$1,455,759.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,623,550.00BASE TOTAL 11.53%$1,455,759.00


